

Reginald Hollins Class of 2010

Reginald Hollins, a native of College Park, Georgia enrolled at Tuskegee University on a four-year athletic baseball scholarship in 2006. As a standout pitcher/infielder, Hollins led his team in several statistical categories and earned several commendations, including Division II national rankings in the statistical categories of Toughest to strike out, Triples, and Walks allowed by a pitcher per nine innings. Hollins earned All-Southern Intercollegiate Athletic Conference (SIAC) Team, All-SIAC Tournament Team and Tuskegee University Baseball MVP.

Hollins earned a Bachelor of Science Degree in Business Administration from Tuskegee University, and graduated with academic honors. He served on the Student Athletic Advisory Committee, representing all student- athletes at Tuskegee University.

Hollins recently completed his sixth season as head coach of the Tuskegee University baseball program after serving six seasons as an assistant coach. In his inaugural head coaching stint, Hollins led the Golden Tigers to 24 wins marking the highest win total for Tuskegee baseball since the 1999 season. Recently, Head Coach Hollins developed multiple fundraising campaigns and gained major partnerships with the Atlanta Braves and Coca Cola United to return baseball back to the campus of Tuskegee University at the baseball field known as Washington Field. Hollins received one of baseball's most distinguished honors, as he was selected as one of the 2021 American Baseball Coaches Association Convention Speakers.

Beyond Tuskegee University, he is very active in the local community, volunteering annual community service with Tuskegee Institute Middle School, and The Joy to Life Foundation for Breast Cancer of Alabama. He also served two years on the Division II Baseball Regional Advisory Committee for the South Region.

Hollins is quite a dedicated supporter of Mother Tuskegee. He spearheaded the Washington Baseball Field Renovation Project by raising more than \$200,000 in donations for the project. He and his wife are also annual individual donors to Tuskegee University.

Hollins currently resides in Montgomery, AL. He is married to Kimberly Hollins and is the proud father of Karter Jai Hollins.